150 Beach Road #35-39 The Gateway West Singapore 189720 Telephone +65 6727 8370 Fax +65 6727 6889 Internet www.aptt.sg



SGX-ST Release

FINANCIAL CLOSE OF ONSHORE BORROWING FACILITIES AMENDMENT

Singapore - 30 December 2021

Asian Pay Television Trust ("**APTT**" or the "**Trust**") refers to its announcement dated 27 December 2021 in relation to the Amendment of its Onshore Facilities by three years (the "**27 December 2021 Announcement**"). Terms used herein which are not defined have the same meanings ascribed to them in the 27 December 2021 Announcement.

Further to the 27 December 2021 Announcement, APTT wishes to announce that all the conditions precedent under the Amendment agreement have been satisfied and the Financial Close of the Amendment has been successfully completed on 30 December 2021.

ABOUT APTT

APTT is the first listed business trust in Asia focused on pay-TV and broadband businesses. APTT has an investment mandate to acquire controlling interests in and to own, operate and maintain mature, cash generative pay-TV and broadband businesses in Taiwan, Hong Kong, Japan and Singapore. APTT is managed by its Trustee-Manager, APTT Management Pte. Limited. The Trustee-Manager has the dual responsibility of safeguarding the interests of Unitholders and managing the business conducted by APTT. The Trustee-Manager manages APTT's business with an objective of providing Unitholders with stable and sustainable distributions.

For further information, please contact:

Brian McKinley Kreab
Chief Executive Officer Nora Sng

Tel: +65 6727 8370 Tel: +65 3163 7477

Email: contact@aptt.sg Email: aptt@kreab.com